Features
• High Performance, Low Power AVR® 8-Bit Microcontroller
• Advanced RISC Architecture
– 120 Powerful Instructions – Most Single Clock Cycle Execution
– 32 x 8 General Purpose Working Registers
– Fully Static Operation
– Up to 20 MIPS Througput at 20 MHz
• High Endurance Non-volatile Memory segments

– “Calibration Bytes” on page 104
– “High-Voltage Serial Programming” on page 108
– “Ordering Information” on page 11
5. Updated Figure:
– “Analog Input Circuitry” on page 87
– “High-voltage Serial Programming Timing” on page 122
6. Moved Figures:
– “Serial Programming Timing” on page 121
– “Serial Programming Waveform” on page 121
– “High-voltage Serial Programming Timing” on page 122
7. Updated Tables:
– “DC Characteristics, TA = -40×C to 85×C” on page 115
– “Serial Programming Characteristics, TA = -40×C to 85×C, VCC = 1.8 - 5.5V (Unless
Otherwise Noted)” on page 121
8. Moved Tables:
– “Serial Programming Instruction Set” on page 107
– “Serial Programming Characteristics, TA = -40×C to 85×C, VCC = 1.8 - 5.5V (Unless
Otherwise Noted)” on page 121
– “High-voltage Serial Programming Characteristics TA = 25×C, VCC = 5.0V ± 10%
(Unless otherwise noted)” on page 122
9. Updated Register Description for Sections:
– “TCCR0A – Timer/Counter Control Register A” on page 69
– “DIDR0 – Digital Input Disable Register 0” on page 94
10. Updated description in Step 1. on page 106.
11. Changed device status to “Not Recommended for New Designs”.
20
2535IS–AVR–05/08
ATtiny13
9.2 Rev. 2535H-10/07
9.3 Rev. 2535G-01/07
9.4 Rev. 2535F-04/06
9.5 Rev. 2535E-10/04
1. Updated “Features” on page 1.
2. Updated “Pin Configurations” on page 2.
3. Added “Data Retention” on page 6.
4. Updated “Assembly Code Example(1)” on page 39.

6. Updated Figure 18-4 on page 121.
7. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 115.
8. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 11.
9. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 12.
1. Revision not published.
1. Bits EEMWE/EEWE changed to EEMPE/EEPE in document.
2. Updated “Pinout ATtiny13/ATtiny13V” on page 2.
3. Updated “Write Fuse Low Bits” in Table 17-13 on page 110, Table 18-3 on page 118.
2. Added “Pin Change Interrupt Timing” on page 45.
4. Updated “GIMSK – General Interrupt Mask Register” on page 46.
5. Updated “PCMSK – Pin Change Mask Register” on page 47.
6. Updated item 4 in “Serial Programming Algorithm” on page 106.
7. Updated “High-Voltage Serial Programming Algorithm” on page 109.
8. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 115.
9. Updated “Typical Characteristics” on page 122.
10. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 11.
11. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 12.
12. Updated “Errata” on page 17.
21
2535IS–AVR–05/08
ATtiny13
9.6 Rev. 2535D-04/04
9.7 2535C-02/04
9.8 Rev. 2535B-01/04
9.9 Rev. 2535A-06/03
1. Maximum Speed Grades changed
- 12MHz to 10MHz
- 24MHz to 20MHz
2. Updated “Serial Programming Instruction Set” on page 107.